
RANK TEAM # First Last First Last #Fish Day #1 # Fish Day #2 Total Points

1 15 BILL MUELLER GREG FRITZ 5 20.60 5 24.33 44.93 200

2 28 MARK SCHONING CURTIS MCCORMICK 4 18.37 5 23.96 42.34 195

3 18 CLINT ACRES LORA ACRES 5 24.15 5 22.74 46.89 192

4 54 ROBERT HULL PAT MCATEE 0 0.00 5 22.16 22.16 190

5 56 JOSH BASSETT DAN ROCKAFELLOW 5 12.68 4 21.96 34.64 188

6 37 GABE BOUSE GRAYSON BOUSE 5 16.87 3 20.79 37.66 186

7 22 CARL DEVINEY JEREMY JOHNSON 5 21.63 5 19.09 40.72 184

8 24 MIKE MORGAREIDGE ALEXIS MORGAREIDGE 3 8.69 5 18.83 27.52 182

9 2 KC MCCUISTON  CURTIS MCCUISTON 4 9.71 5 17.58 27.28 180

10 5 KYLE WINTERHOLLER KAYDEN WINTRHOLLER 2 4.60 5 17.30 21.90 178

11 55 TROY SCHNEPPER CASEY EDMUNDS 2 5.71 5 15.13 20.83 176

12 50 BRUCE NEPPER RAY ARNOLD 3 7.08 5 14.87 21.96 175

13 3 BILL PORTER STANLEY JOHNSON 3 8.72 5 14.38 23.10 174

14 27 AUSTIN BIRKLE JIM BIRKLE 2 12.29 5 13.57 25.87 173

15 53 KEVIN GEIST BOBBY HEIDE 1 2.35 5 13.23 15.57 172

16 34 KEN ZUBER DON BROEREN 2 5.12 5 12.87 17.99 171

17 17 SHANE HABITZRUTHER RANDY ADDLEMAN 2 5.82 5 12.83 18.65 170

18 59 KELLY FENDER MATT MYERS 5 12.90 5 12.72 25.62 169

19 13 RICK WALTER JOE JOHNSON 3 6.05 4 12.71 18.76 168

20 58 ADAM JOHNSON DENNIS WILLIAMS 4 13.68 5 12.50 26.18 167

21 16 CLAY PRICE TODD WACASER 3 6.78 5 11.66 18.45 166

22 30 TED THOMPSON MITCH HORNING 2 7.13 5 11.48 18.61 165

23 51 CAMERON SHEPPARD RYAN HIRSCHFIELD 5 13.19 5 11.02 24.21 164

24 41 MICHAEL BLEDSOE MICHAEL BLEDSOE 4 11.10 2 11.01 22.12 163

25 31 JAY FOUNTAIN AARON SELL 0 0.00 2 10.56 10.56 162

26 25 GUY THOMPSON RANDY FISCUS 0 0.00 3 10.54 10.54 161

27 4 CURTIS MAXWELL DUSTIN HOLKAN 2 4.53 4 10.30 14.83 160

28 46 STEVE TYSER DUSTIN FULK 4 22.33 4 9.90 32.23 159

29 36 STEVE STADELMAIER JOE THIELEN 2 4.25 4 9.37 13.61 158

30 44 WILLIE FORBES PATRICK LEWALLEN 2 4.15 3 8.66 12.81 157

31 40 BROOKS TYSER KYANNA TYSER 2 6.51 3 8.46 14.96 156

32 6 DALE ANDREEN TAYLOR SCHMICK 3 8.05 4 7.86 15.91 155

33 23 HAROLD MASON TYLER MASON 0 0.00 3 7.28 7.28 154

34 10 TIM STEVENS CORY BAUER 1 3.81 3 6.79 10.61 153

35 1 BRYAN MUNCY MARCUS GRIFFITH 0 0.00 3 6.70 6.70 152

36 29 DRAKE SMITH KALE SHELVER 0 0.00 2 6.50 6.50 151

37 20 BRIAN HILBERT GREGG MOON 2 4.89 3 6.34 11.23 150

38 52 BRANDON WITTROCK JOHN BENNETT 1 3.31 3 5.87 9.18 149

39 48 CHRIS ANDERSON JIM JAY HINKLEY 0 0.00 2 4.82 4.82 148

40 35 HARLEY GABERT ROBERT DAVIS 4 24.96 2 4.69 29.65 147

41 9 ROB MCMULLEN TYLER MCMULLEN 1 3.08 2 4.06 7.13 146

42 45 JORDAN LOPEZ TYLER LOPEZ 2 4.75 2 3.97 8.73 145

43 38 ROBERT JAIRELL  STEPHANIE MORGANS 4 9.48 1 3.68 13.17 144

44 7 JERIMIAH Lovelace MIKE CARRUTH 0 0.00 1 3.08 3.08 143

45 39 CHAD KIEFER DRAKE KIEFER 2 4.65 1 2.96 7.61 142

46 57 BRIAN SCHNEIDER BRUCE SCHNEIDER 0 0.00 1 2.85 2.85 141

47 14 KEVIN WEIRE MICHAEL HEGWOOD 1 2.35 1 2.75 5.09 140

48 19 DOUG STEWART SEAN DORMAN 5 10.75 1 2.64 13.39 139

49 60 BRISTON BRENTON KYLE RIGGS 0 0.00 1 2.44 2.44 138

50 43 TROY MORTENSON STEVE FRITZ 5 13.98 1 2.07 16.05 137
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51 8 MIKE ARMENTROUT JAE KANESHIRO 0 0.00 1 1.98 1.98 136

52 33 TODD GLASSER ASHLEY MORGAN 0 0.00 1 1.98 1.98 135

53 32 CHARLIE SCOTT CHAD CESTNIK 2 8.49 1 1.90 10.40 134

54 47 JOHN MCGAHAN DAVE KRAMER 2 3.97 1 1.90 5.87 133

55 42 LEE APODACA ANTHONY APODACA 0 0.00 1 1.90 1.90 132

56 11 CHUCK CRAIG HUNTER CRAIG 5 13.68 0 0.00 13.68 131

57 49 JOSH JENKINS LUKE BECKER 4 10.69 0 0.00 10.69 130

58 12 BRIAN LOCKE LORI SNODGRASS 3 6.04 0 0.00 6.04 130

59 21 CORY THOLL JASON BROWN 1 2.25 0 0.00 2.25 129

60 26 BILL JENSEN BRUCE BRUGGER 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 128

 TOTAL PURSE ($36,700)
$24,000 100% Entries

1ST $12,000 11th - 25thPrize Packages $7,500 $20 Seasonal Cash

2ND $5,000 $5,000 Skeeter Added $

3RD $3,000 $2,000 Top Skeeter

4TH $2,800 $1,000 Crowley Marine Shootouts

5TH $2,700 $2,000 Top Skeeter $1,000 Crowley Marine Top Ranger

6TH $2,600 $2,000 Bellwood Bonus Bucks $500 American West Realty

7TH $2,300 $1,500 Yamaha Power Pay $300 DMS Buliding Shoot-Out #2

8TH $2,200 $1,500 Skeeeter Max Money $300 DMS Buliding Farthest Travel

9TH $2,100 $7,000 Available $200 WY Hunter & Fisherman 

  10TH $2,000 Cash Payout  

$12,000+ Prize Packages

$53,800+ Cash & Prizes Awarded
Top Finishing Skeeter $2,000 Sponsored by Skeeter Boats 

#35 Gabert Davis

Top Finishing Ranger $1,000 Sponsored by Crowley Marine

#15 Mueller Mueller

10 Team MEGA Shoot-Out $1,000 Sponsored By Crowley Marine

#15 Mueller Fritz

BIG FISH Day 1 & Day 2  $500 Sponsored By American West Realty

Day #1 Tyser Fulk 30.75" Tie Breaker 2nd Largest 26.25"

Day #2 Hull MaActee 31.25"'

Weary Traveler(farthest Traveled)  $300 Sponsored By DMA Building Components

#47 McGahan Kramer 900+ Miles Prize Packages From

Shoot-Out #2 $300 Sponsored By DMA Building Components Vortex WhiteWater

#18 Acres Acres Grizzly Cooler Humminbird

Shoot-Out #3 $200 Sponsored By WYO Hunters & Fisherman Burris GSM Fishing

#32 Scott Cestnik Do-It Molds Ego Nets

Team Of the Year Sponsored By ITC/ Skeeter Boats Mack's Lures Phoenix Rods

1st McCuiston McCuiston 709pts $1,200 Dock-it

2nd Porter Johnson 702pts $800

3rd Muncy Griggith 692pts $400

THANK YOU TO ALL OF OUR SPONSORS AND ANGLERS FOR A GREAT YEAR!

$41,800

SEE YOU IN 2026

Skeeter Incentives



2025 Championship Boysen Reservoir PRESENTED BY Skeeter Boats


